4

g

GERMAN

INTERNATIONAL

s SCHOOL

"= WASHINGTON DC.

Early Release Bus Routes 2023 — 2024 (Afternoon)

Buses depart the school at 12:30 pm

Bus 1 — Rockville/Potomac

12:37 PM — Gainsborough Road & Democracy Blvd.
12:39 PM — Gainsborough Road & Windsor View Dr.
12:41 PM - Gainsborough Road & Fox Run

12:43 PM — Tuckerman Lane & Coldstream Drive
12:49 PM — Seven Locks Road & Cadbury Ave
12:59 PM — Monument St. & Maryland Ave

1:07 PM — Oak Knoll Terrace & Casey Lane

1:12 PM - Darnestown Rd & Yearling Drive

1:18 PM —Piney Meetinghouse Rd & Deerbrook Dr

Bus 2 — N. Bethesda

12:37 PM — Fernwood Road & Greywood Road
12:42 PM — Ewing Drive & Greentree Road

12:44 PM — Ewing Drive & Melvern Drive

12:46 PM — Beech Ave & Wilmett Road

12:49 PM - Alta Vista Road & Kingsley Ave

12:51 PM — Acacia Ave & Danbury Road

12:55 PM — Grant Street & Lincoln Street

12:57 PM — Glenwood Road & Old Georgetown Road
1:00 PM — Wilson Lane & Fairfax Road

1:10 PM — Wisconsin Ave & Grafton St

1:13 PM — Wisconsin Ave & Chase Ave

1:18 PM — Terrace Garden Way & Glenbrook Pkwy

Bus 3 — Friendship Heights

12:34 PM — Emmanuel Lutheran Church Parking Lot
12:37 PM — Valley Road & Bradley Blvd

12:40 PM — Durbin Road & Plainview Road
12:44 PM — Millwood Road & Tanglewood Road
12:48 PM — Springfield Drive & Cromwell Drive
12:53 PM — Willard Ave & River Road

12:58 PM — 46" Street & Burlington Place

1:03 PM — Mass. Ave & Embassy Park Dr.

1:08 PM — Macomb St. & 34" Street NW

1:13 PM — Reno Road & Van Ness St NW

1:16 PM — Reno Road & Ellicott Street NW

1:19 PM — Reno Road & Military Road NW

Bus 4 — Georgetown/Glen Echo

12:37 PM — Persimmon Tree Ln & Lily Stone Drive
12:40 PM - Persimmon Tree Road & Carlynn Dr.
12:42 PM — MacArthur Blvd & Wishbone Terrace
12:46 PM — MacArthur Blvd & Wilson Lane

Bus 4 — Cont.

12:49 PM — Mass Ave & Bent Branch Road

12:53 PM — Sangamore Road & Madawaska Road
12:55 PM - Sangamore Road & Overlea Road
1:01 PM — MacArthur Blvd. & Macomb Street
1:05 PM — Dana PI NW & MacArthur Blvd

1:08 PM - 48th Street NW & W Street NW

1:15 PM — 36th St. & Reservoir Road NW

1:20 PM — 29" St. & Q St., NW

Bus 5 — Arlington

12:55 PM — Military Road & 36" St N

1:00 PM — N. Wakefield St & 26" St N

1:07 PM — Little Falls Road & Old Dominion Drive
1:30 PM — 35" St S & S Potomac Ave. (LIDHL HQ)

Bus 6 — McL ean/Potomac

12:37 PM — Oaklyn Drive & Avenel Farm Drive
12:41 PM — Belmart Rd & Cripplegate Rd
12:44 PM — MacArthur Blvd & Stable Lane
1:00 PM — Electric Avenue & McGregor (7-11)
1:02 PM — Gallows Road & Madron Lane

1:10 PM — Great Falls St & Sea Cliff Road

1:15 PM — Chain Bridge Road & Bruton Ct.
1:20 PM — Churchill Road & Melrose Drive
1:25 PM — Georgetown Pike & Dead Run Drive

Bus 7 — Reston, VA - 7/1

12:50 PM — Falstaff Road & Lewinsville Road
1:10 PM — 11150 Sunrise Valley Drive

All Reston students will ride 7/1 in the PM

Bus 8 — Silver Spring/Bethesda

12:37 PM — Westlake Drive & Arizona Circle

12:42 PM — Whisperwood Ct & Whisperwood Lane
12:48 PM — Tilden Lane & Farmland Drive

12:52 PM — Tuckerman Lane & Sugarbush Lane
12:54 PM — Tuckerman Lane & Hargett Lane

1:13 PM — Dennis Ave & Tenbrook Drive

1:20 PM — Selway Lane & Seminary Road

*Times may vary depending on the traffic Effective 9/25/2023

*Parents are to be present at the bus stop 10 minutes prior to the drop-off time.



